THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

Hardin County Board Of Education Members
FROM:
Terrie Morgan, Superintendent

DATE:
August 16th, 2021
SUBJECT:  
approve revised BG 1 for woodland elementary hvac project
ISSUE:
Woodland Elementary’s HVAC system is reaching end of life (24 years old) and it’s time to replace it.
FACTS:

[image: image1.png]Financial Plan

Probable Costs
Proposed Plan to Finance Application

Total Construction Cost
Construction Contingency

Architect / Engineer Fee
Construction Manager Fee

Fiscal Agent Fee

Bond Discount

Equipment / Furnishings

Equipment / Computers

Technology Network System (KETS)
Site Acquisition

Site Survey

Geotechnical Investigations

Special Inspections

Commissioning

Advertising

Printing

Other Probable Costs

Title

Permitting
No Data
No Data

Total Project Cost

$3,000,000.00
$220,000.00
$150,000.00

$12.500.00
$20,000.00

$25.000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

Amount
$5,000.00

$3.442,500.00




RECOMMENDATION


I recommend the Hardin County Board of Education Approve The revised BG 1 for the WooDLand HVAC project. 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I Move the Hardin County Board of Education Approve The revised BG 1 for the Woodland HVAC project. 
